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LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM PROCESSING FORM

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION: February 7. 2012

2. AGENDA ITEM: E]Appointrnents |:|Bids/Purchase [] Claims ‘ A

|:| Contracts/agreements/lease []Grants [_] Land Use: Vananees/Board App/Plats

[_IProclamations [ ] Public Hearings/Rules & Reg’{_] Reports & Public Petitions

[ ] Resolutions x | Other Consent Agenda
" . : . _ y

3. DEPARTMENT: _County Clerk

APPLICANT: | AGENT: Debbye Lathrop

4, DESCRIPTION : Consideration of the followmg fees collected by various
County entities for December 2011.

Amount § — From to
5. DOCUMENTATION: _ Originals = (4) four Copies
( ' N
: Clerks Use Only:
" Commissioner ' o Signatures -
Humphrey S - CoAttny
Woodhouse Assist Co Attny
Thompson ' .. Grants Manager
Action —————— — - Outside Agency
L Poetponed/Tabled ‘ P

COPY OF RECORD




MONTHLY STATEMENT

Statement of the earnings or collections of DEBRA K. LATHROP as LARAMIE COUNTY
CLERK within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending
December 2011 and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said County, and to
the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

Recording Fees - 34,086.00
Marriagé Licenses 1 ,375.00
Election Fees 0
Financing Statements 11,217.00
.Lien Seérches : 60.00
:Credit Bureau Reports

Certificates of Title : 23,850.00

. VIN Inspections 2.,695.00
'Copy Charges | | 6,708.05
Miscellaneous 118.45
TOTAL RECEIPTS 80,109.50

THE STATE OF WYOMING )
: )ss
COUNTY OF LARAMIE )

| hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of my
office, or of moneys collected by me as such officer during the month above mentioned,
and that the same has been by paid into the Cou y Treasu Iy,

(seal)

- AN,
Sworn to before me and subscnbed igrm r ence this \_dayof& &Q\&

2009. My commission explres LT Y CLERM: m\*\

MY lt:n]n..) £S5

(Notary Pubf& (C?ounty Clerk)

(x:\Monthly Fee Statement.p65)



ITEM

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE
TITLE HANDLING CHARGE
VIN INSPECTIONS
FINANCING STATEMENT
TERMINATIONS

LIEN SEARCHES
MARRIAGE LICENSES
ELECTION FEES
RECORDINGS

COPIES

MISCELLANEOUS
OVER/UNDER

TOTALS

MONTHLY RECAP

LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK FEES

MONTHLY
TOTAL

2,650
10
558
1,161
11

6

55

0
1,745

78

6,274

YEAR
TODATE

20,156
93
4,574
7,580
92

60

397

10,735

819

20

44,536

REPORTING PERIOD 06

' DECEMBER 2011
MONTHLY  YEAR
AMOUNT TO DATE
23,850.00 181,404.00
3.80 29.62
2,790.00 22,.870.00
11,162.00 73,757.00
55.00 460.00
60.00 600.00
1,375.00 9.925.00
0 51.75
34,086.00 195,076.00
6,704.25 67,053.70
33.45 7,475.50
-10.00 -19.00
80,109.50 558,683.57

(X\MONTHLY RECAP.P65)



Reporting Period 06

DECEMBER 2011

ITEM MONTHLY YEAR-TO-DATE MONTHLY
CERTIFICATE OF TITLES 2,650 20,156 $23,850.00
TITLE HANDLING CHARGES 10 93 $3.80
VIN INSPECTIONS 558 4574 $2,799.00
FINANCING STATEMENT 1,161 7,580 $11,162.00
TERMINATIONS 11 92 $55.00
LIEN SEARCHES 6 60 $60.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES 55 397 $1,375.00
ELECTION FEES 0 8 $0.00
RECORDINGS 1,745 10,735 $34,086.00
COPIES 78 819 $6,704.25
MISC 2 20 $33.45
OVER/UNDER -2 2 -$10.00
TOTAL 6274 44536 $80,118.50
DECEMBER 2010

CERTIFICATE OF TITLES 2,381 17,231 $21,429.00
TITLE HANDLING CHARGES 25 89 $15.20
VIN INSPECTIONS 544 3907 $2,720.00
FINANCING STATEMENT 917 5,944 $8,763.00
TERMINATIONS 14 139 $70.00
LIEN SEARCHES 8 68 $80.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES 61 394 $1,525.00
ELECTION FEES 0 49 $0.00
RECORDINGS 2180 12491 $38,557.00
COPIES 164 1260 $13,893.45
MISC 2 14 $36.66
OVER/UNDER 1 -68 $1.00
TOTALS 6297 41518 $87,090.31
DECEMBER 2009

CERTIFICATE OF TITLES 2,325 16,375 $20,925.00
TITLE HANDLING CHARGES 20 72 $6.40
VIN INSPECTIONS 457 3,349 $2,285.00
FINANCING STATEMENT 892 5,644 $8,617.00
TERMINATIONS -9 103 $45.00
LIEN SEARCHES 25 91 $250.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES 57 400 $1,425.00
ELECTION FEES 0 1 $0.00
RECORDINGS 1,876 11,204 $32,341.00
COPIES 91 909 $3,858.75
MISC 1 13 $11.98
OVER/UNDER 7 -24 $9.00
TOTAL 5760 38137 $69,774.13

XANEW MONTHLY RECAP.QPW

YEAR-TO-DATE:

$181,404.00
$29.62
$22,870.00
$73,757.00
$460.00
$600.00
$9,925.00
$51.75
$195,076.00
$67,053.70
$7,475.50
-$19.00

$558,683.57

$155,079.00
$26.79
$19,535.00
$56,683.00
$735.00
$680.00
$9,850.00
$471.65
$215,886.00
$94,239.40
$195.31
-$68.00

$553,313.15

$147,375.00
-$7.70
$16,745.00
$53,807.00
$515.00
$910.00
$10,000.00
$30.21
$189,045.00
$21,882.15
$227.16
-$34.00

$440,494.82



Laramie County DUI Court
Monthly Statements for the Month of Dec~ L2001

The following is the statement of earnings or collections of Kurt A. Zunker as the
Coordinator of the Laramie County DUI Court program. Funds collected as of the
month stated above and reported to the Board of the Laramie County Commissioners
of said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne Wyoming.

g/
Program Participant Fees: $ 7&9 L

Program Reimbursement: : | $

Y
Miscellaneous: /(DW $ 78% K4

THE STATE OF WYOMING )
COUNTY OF LARAMIE )SS
)

I hereby certify that the above is true and correct statement of the earnings of
my office, or of moneys collected by me as such during the month above mentioned,
and that the same has been accounted by the County treasury.

@Wﬁiﬂ"g -

Signature

Swern to before me and subscribed in my presence this 21’) z day of \Z QZJ —

s ‘rfﬁfém\d' EXPIRES JAN. 5, 2015

My commission expire M

(Notary Public)-{County Clerk)




Laramie County Drug Court
Monthly Statements for the Month of Kop ,20_/!

The following is the statement of earnings or collections of Kurt A. Zunker as the
Coordinator of the Laramie County Drug Court program. Funds collected as of the
month stated above and reported to the Board of the Laramie County Commissioners
of said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne Wyoming.

Program Participant Fees: $ 4500 0/ TAS
Program Reimbursement: $
Miscellaneous: : (@m $ 500. &%A
THE STATE OF WYOMING )
COUNTY OF LARAMIE | )SS

| )

I hereby certify that the above is true and correct statement of the earnings of
my office, or of moneys collected by me as such during the month above mentioned,
and that the same has been accounted by the County treasury.

o g

Slgnature \/7’1

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this L day of n&é———'

20 ©  BEBEEY-COUNTY CLERK
MY TERM EXPIRES JAN. 5, 2015

My comgission expires_"' T /5[//7/[ /%%

{Notary-Public}-(County Clerk) E




MONTHLY STATEMENT

' LA 1E. COLINTY
Statement of the earnings or collections of _CARCRUT QO MIT as FINES

within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending DEC. y- ol ,

and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

COUNTY CLERK . Recording Fees
Marriage Licenses
Financing Statements
Certificates of Title
Miscellaneous Receipts:
Copies
Lien Search
Permits
Credit Bureau & Others
TOTAL RECEIPTS '

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT Civil Fees
Probate Fees
Criminal Fines
Criminal Fees & Costs
‘Miscellaneous Fees, U. R,
Miscellaneous Fees, P. D.

TOTAL FEES _

CIRCUIT COURT o ‘ Fines ' 53,2992.00
’?((E;’IS‘AL FEES ‘ 53,292,000

SHERIFF Fees

ENGINEER ‘ Fees

THE STATE OF WYOMING,
County of Laramie
I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earni \““"““”% oL, or of moneys

collected by me as such officer during the month above mentxoned and that the barg‘es’tms been Bfé;ze paid into the

SOz
County Treasury. saeof  1EE
Wyoming ..:,§‘=E
(SEAL) AN
0\)
" 'lumnﬁ\“\
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of .

My commission expires

(Notary. Public) - (County Clerk)

" FRONTIER ARINTING §14-3391 ] . B-24(1.77)




| Mon'thly Statement

Statement of the earnings or collections of the Planning & Development Office as
agents within and for the county of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month of
December 2011 and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said
County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming '

Laramie County Planning and Developmen‘t Office

235-00-0000-3227500 BUILDING PERMITS $14,380.29
235-00-0000-3413503 BUILDING INSPECTIONS o $435.00
~ 235-00-0000-3227000 DEVELOPMENTAPPLICATIONS - $5,178.37
235-00-0000-3225000 SUBDIVISION PERMITS \ - $430.00
613-00-0000-3431100 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH | $120.00
101-00-0000-3222000 COMMUNITY FACILITY FEES - $1,041.58
235-00-0000-3413501 OFFICE MAPPING - $30.00
235-00-0000-3227500 PLAN REVIEW | | $6,431.72
Grand Total = $28,046.96

THE STATE OF WYOMING
County of Laramie

| hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of office
during the month above mentioned, and that the same has been by me paid into the

County Treasury
Lty M Dol

_y OSign name here)

JLA O A na
(Notary Public) ——

o O B

¢ oomvor
2, LARAME 4
g ¥y Comfression Expires -

£
LA/ N

<> hadid

]

frea
V 0 d
Priwgd: January 06, 2012

X:\Databases\Reports\Crystal Repor‘ts\Monthly Statement for Departmenf—combined.rpt Page 1 of 1-



MONTHLY STATEMENT
December, 2011

Statement of the earnings or collections of FINES AND FEES as CLERK OF
DISTRICT COURT within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for
the month ending December, 2011 and reported to the Board of County
Commissioners of Said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

Civil Filing Fees $ 2,500.00
CC Lien Filing Fees h 10.00
Probate Filing Fees $  1,250.00
Adoption Filing Fees $ 200.00
MC/CC Criminal Appeal Filing Fees ~ §

Jury Demand Fees $ 300.00
$50.00 Supreme Court Appeals $ 100.00
Appraisal Fees § 1,574.00
Records Check Fees h 810.00
Copy Fees $ 773.00
Abatement Fee $ 40.00
Mailing Fees $ 26.95
Criminal Fines $ 420.00
County Atty. Fee Reimbursement $

Processing Fees $ 58.65
IV D Administration Costs $ 5,652.90
Bond Forfeitures to County $ 5,500.00
Probate Reopen Fees ' $ 50.00
Civil Reopen Fees $ 550.00
Mailing Fee/Pro Se Forms $
False/Frivolous Claims A

Adoption Reopen Fees $

Fax Send/Receive Fees $ 8.00
Civil Fines $

Total $ 19,823.50
THE STATE OF WYOMING,

. COUNTY OF LARAMIE

[ hereby certify that the above is a true and corréct statement of the earnings of
my office, or of moneys collected by me as such officer during the month above
mentioned, and that the same has been by me paid into the County Treasury.

(SEAL) N Lamaloa

Sandy Landers

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of ,2011.
My commission expires January, 2015. - :

(Notary Public — County Clerk)



LARAMIE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Monthly Statement

Statement of the earnings of Danny Glick as Sheriff within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month
ending December 31, 2011 and reported to the Board of County Commissioners for said County, and to the State
Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

Direct
Paid to Deposit to
Treasurer

Deposit Total Bank
Description Amount Deposits Treasurer

$4,761.95

Concealed Weapons Account

Previous Month's Concealed Weapons Balance $65,878.25

Concealed Weapons Deposits to County Treasurer +  $4,830.00

Concealed Weapons P.O.s paid to D.C. I. ’ - $2,294.00
Concealed Weapons Account Balance $68,414.25

Fingerprinting Revenue retained in Concealed Weapons Account

for month of December 2011. $130.00

STATE OF WYOMING,
S§S
COUNTY OF LARAMIE

! hereby certify that the above is a truegnd correct statement of the earnings of my office, or of monies co||ected by me as
e mentiongd, and that the same has been paid into the County Treasury.

Capt. Richard Hllleg Uner Sheriff

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence on this 24 day of Janua 2012.

S COUNTY OF
LARAMIE

My commission expires 03 /08/205
Q.D x) \-\F\O\\u‘u\ 4

Notary Public




