LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM PROCESSING FORM

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION: February 7, 2012
2. AGENDA ITEM: Appointments Bids/Purchase Claims
☐ Contracts/agreements/lease ☐ Grants ☐ Land Use: Variances/Board App/Plats
☐ Proclamations ☐ Public Hearings/Rules & Reg's ☐ Reports & Public Petitions
Resolutions X Other Consent Agenda
3. DEPARTMENT: County Clerk
APPLICANT: AGENT: Debbye Lathrop
4. DESCRIPTION : Consideration of the following fees collected by various County entities for December 2011.
Amount \$ to
5. DOCUMENTATION:Originals (4) four Copies
Clerks Use Only: Commissioner Signatures Humphrey Co Attny Woodhouse Assist Co Attny Thompson Grants Manager Action Outside Agency Postponed/Tabled

MONTHLY STATEMENT

Statement of the earnings or collections of DEBRA K. LATHROP as LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending **December 2011** and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

Recording Fees	34,086.00
Marriage Licenses	1,375.00
Election Fees	0
Financing Statements	11,217.00
Lien Searches	60.00
Credit Bureau Reports	·
Certificates of Title	23,850.00
VIN Inspections	2,695.00
Copy Charges	6,708.05
Miscellaneous	118.45
TOTAL RECEIPTS	80,109.50
THE STATE OF WYOMING)	
)ss COUNTY OF LARAMIE)	

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of my office, or of moneys collected by me as such officer during the month above mentioned, and that the same has been by paid into the County Treasury.

(seal)

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 2009. My commission expires puty county clerks

(Notary Public)-(County Clerk

(x:\Monthly Fee Statement.p65)

REPORTING PERIOD 06 DECEMBER 2011

MONTHLY RECAP

LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK FEES

ITEM	MONTHLY TOTAL	YEAR TO DATE	MONTHLY AMOUNT	YEAR TO DATE
CERTIFICATES OF TITLE	2,650	20,156	23,850.00	181,404.00
TITLE HANDLING CHARGE	10	93	3.80	29.62
VIN INSPECTIONS	558	4,574	2,790.00	22,870.00
FINANCING STATEMENT	1,161	7,580	11,162.00	73,757.00
TERMINATIONS	11	92	55.00	460.00
LIEN SEARCHES	6	60	60.00	600.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES	55	397	1,375.00	9.925.00
ELECTION FEES	0	8	0	51.75
RECORDINGS	1,745	10,735	34,086.00	195,076.00
COPIES	78	819	6,704.25	67,053.70
MISCELLANEOUS	2	20	33.45	7,475.50
OVER/UNDER	-2	2	-10.00	-19.00
TOTALS	6,274	44,536	80,109.50	558,683.57

Reporting Period 06 DECEMBER 2011

ITEM CERTIFICATE OF TITLES TITLE HANDLING CHARGES VIN INSPECTIONS FINANCING STATEMENT TERMINATIONS LIEN SEARCHES MARRIAGE LICENSES ELECTION FEES RECORDINGS COPIES MISC OVER/UNDER	MONTHLY 2,650 10 558 1,161 11 6 55 0 1,745 78 2 -2	YEAR-TO-DATE 20,156 93 4574 7,580 92 60 397 8 10,735 819 20 2	\$23,850.00 \$3.80 \$2,799.00 \$11,162.00 \$55.00 \$60.00 \$1,375.00 \$0.00 \$34,086.00 \$6,704.25 \$33.45 -\$10.00	YEAR-TO-DATE \$181,404.00 \$29.62 \$22,870.00 \$73,757.00 \$460.00 \$600.00 \$9,925.00 \$51.75 \$195,076.00 \$67,053.70 \$7,475.50 -\$19.00
TOTAL	6274	44536	\$80,118.50	\$558,683.57
DECEMBER 2010				•
CERTIFICATE OF TITLES TITLE HANDLING CHARGES VIN INSPECTIONS FINANCING STATEMENT TERMINATIONS LIEN SEARCHES MARRIAGE LICENSES ELECTION FEES RECORDINGS COPIES MISC OVER/UNDER	2,381 25 544 917 14 8 61 0 2180 164 2	17,231 89 3907 5,944 139 68 394 49 12491 1260 14 -68	\$38,557.00 \$13,893.45 \$36.66 \$1.00	\$155,079.00 \$26.79 \$19,535.00 \$56,683.00 \$735.00 \$680.00 \$9,850.00 \$471.65 \$215,886.00 \$94,239.40 \$195.31 -\$68.00
TOTALS	6297	41518	\$87,090.31	\$553,313.15
DECEMBER 2009				
CERTIFICATE OF TITLES TITLE HANDLING CHARGES VIN INSPECTIONS FINANCING STATEMENT TERMINATIONS LIEN SEARCHES MARRIAGE LICENSES ELECTION FEES RECORDINGS COPIES MISC OVER/UNDER	2,325 20 457 892 9 25 57 0 1,876 91	16,375 72 3,349 5,644 103 91 400 1 11,204 909 13	\$20,925.00 \$6.40 \$2,285.00 \$8,617.00 \$45.00 \$250.00 \$1,425.00 \$0.00 \$32,341.00 \$3,858.75 \$11.98 \$9.00	\$147,375.00 -\$7.70 \$16,745.00 \$53,807.00 \$515.00 \$910.00 \$10,000.00 \$30.21 \$189,045.00 \$21,882.15 \$227.16 -\$34.00
TOTAL	5760	38137	\$69,774.13	\$440,494.82

X:\NEW MONTHLY RECAP.QPW

Laramie County DUI Court

Monthly Statements for	or the Month of <u>Dec</u>	, 20_}
Coordinator of the Laramie	e County DUI Court progr corted to the Board of the l	ctions of Kurt A. Zunker as the ram. Funds collected as of the Laramie County Commissioners Vyoming.
Program Participant Fees:		\$ 780 /KK
Program Reimbursement:		\$
Miscellaneous:	Total	\$ 780 /Kd
THE STATE OF WYOMING)	
COUNTY OF LARAMIE) ss)	
I hereby certify that t my office, or of moneys coll and that the same has been	lected by me as such duri	ect statement of the earnings of ng the month above mentioned treasury.
		Geni King - Signature
Sworn to before me and su 20 // . My commission expires MY	TERM EXPIRES JAN. 5, 2015	this 2 day of 100
	Notary Publi	c)-(County Clerky

Laramie County Drug Court

Monthly Statements	for the Month of _ <u>^</u>	, 20_/(
oordinator of the Larami	ie County Drug Cour ported to the Board (collections of Kurt A. Zunker as t program. Funds collected as of of the Laramie County Commission enne Wyoming.
rogram Participant Fees:	•	\$ 800°/VX
rogram Reimbursement:		\$
Miscellaneous:	Total	\$ 800. 00/XA
HE STATE OF WYOMING) .	
OUNTY OF LARAMIE) SS	
:)	
I hereby certify that ny office, or of moneys col and that the same has been	lected by me as such	d correct statement of the earning during the month above mention unty treasury.
:		Signature
	Ibscribed in my pres EUTY COUNTY CLERK TERM EXPIRES JAN. 5, 20	sence this 29^{-40} day of 24^{-40}
My commission expires MY	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Albrak Lather
	(Notary	Public)-(County Clerk)

MONTHLY STATEMENT

Statement of the earnings or collections of	LARAMIE COLINTY CIRCUIT COLIRT as	FINES
within and for the County of Laramie, Sta	te of Wyoming, for the month ending $\frac{1}{2}$	DEC. 2011
and reported to the Board of County Com	missioners of said County, and to the State	Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.
COUNTY CLERK	Recording Fees Marriage Licenses Financing Statements Certificates of Title Miscellaneous Receipts: Copies	
	Lien Search Permits Credit Bureau & Others TOTAL RECEIPTS	
CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT	Civil Fees Probate Fees Criminal Fines Criminal Fees & Costs Miscellaneous Fees, U. R. Miscellaneous Fees, P. D. TOTAL FEES	
CIRCUIT COURT	Fines Fees TOTAL FEES	53,292,00 53,292,00
SHERIFF	Fees	<u> </u>
ENGINEER	Fees	
THE STATE OF WYOMING, County of Laramie ss.		
I hereby certify that the above is collected by me as such officer during the recounty Treasury.	s a true and correct statement of the earn month above mentioned, and that the sar	nines of my diffee, or of moneys manas been by one paid into the
(SEAL)	- June	(a)
Swarn to hafara ma and all all all	(Sign	name Couling
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my pr		•
My commission expires		c) - (County Clerk)
	(***Centy. I ubii	-) - (-Oulley Cicky)

Monthly Statement

Statement of the earnings or collections of the Planning & Development Office as agents within and for the county of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month of December 2011 and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming

Laramie County F	Planning and Development Office	
235-00-0000-3227500	BUILDING PERMITS	\$14,380.29
235-00-0000-3413503	BUILDING INSPECTIONS	\$435.00
235-00-0000-3227000	DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS	\$5,178.37
235-00-0000-3225000	SUBDIVISION PERMITS	\$430.00
613-00-0000-3431100	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	\$120.00
101-00-0000-3222000	COMMUNITY FACILITY FEES	\$1,041.58
235-00-0000-3413501	OFFICE MAPPING	\$30.00
235-00-0000-3227500	PLAN REVIEW	\$6,431.72
	Grand Total	\$28,046.96

THE STATE OF WYOMING

County of Laramie

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of office during the month above mentioned, and that the same has been by me paid into the County Treasury

Sign name nere)

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 6th day of January 2012

MARIANNE PHETTEPLACE - NOTARY PIEUC.

COUNTY OF STORE OF LARAME

Ny Commission Expires 12-11-12

(Notary Public)

Printed: January 06, 2012

X:\Databases\Reports\Crystal Reports\Monthly Statement for Department-combined.rpt

Page 1 of 1

MONTHLY STATEMENT December, 2011

Statement of the earnings or collections of FINES AND FEES as CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending December, 2011 and reported to the Board of County Commissioners of Said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT				
Civil Filing Fees	\$ 2,500.00			
CC Lien Filing Fees	\$ 10.00			
Probate Filing Fees	\$ 1,250.00			
Adoption Filing Fees	\$ 200.00			
MC/CC Criminal Appeal Filing Fees	\$			
Jury Demand Fees	\$ 300.00			
\$50.00 Supreme Court Appeals	\$ 100.00			
Appraisal Fees	\$ 1,574.00			
Records Check Fees	\$ 810.00			
Copy Fees	\$ 773.00			
Abatement Fee	\$ 40.00			
Mailing Fees	\$ 26.95			
Criminal Fines	\$ 420.00			
County Atty. Fee Reimbursement	\$		· ·	
Processing Fees	\$ 58.65			
IV D Administration Costs	\$ 5,652.90			
Bond Forfeitures to County	\$ 5,500.00			
Probate Reopen Fees	\$ 50.00			
Civil Reopen Fees	\$ 550.00			
Mailing Fee/Pro Se Forms	\$			
False/Frivolous Claims	\$			
Adoption Reopen Fees	\$			
Fax Send/Receive Fees	\$ 8.00	•		
Civil Fines	\$ · 			
Total	\$ 19,823.50			

THE STATE OF WYOMING, COUNTY OF LARAMIE

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the earnings of my office, or of moneys collected by me as such officer during the month above mentioned, and that the same has been by me paid into the County Treasury.

(SEAL)	Sandy Landers Sandy Landers	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this My commission expires January, 2015.	day of	, 2011.
<u> </u>	(Notary Public – County Clerk)	

LARAMIE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Monthly Statement

Statement of the earnings of Danny Glick as Sheriff within and for the County of Laramie, State of Wyoming, for the month ending December 31, 2011 and reported to the Board of County Commissioners for said County, and to the State Examiner, Cheyenne, Wyoming.

Description	Deposit Amount	Total Bank Deposits	Paid to Treasurer	Direct Deposit to Treasurer
			#K\$#05@#26%	
Securius/Accounter A			\$1,059.26 \$7,620.00	
Civil Process Fees	P4 40F 00	CA ACE OO	\$7,620.00	
Records: Checks/Photocopying/Notary/Fingerprinting	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00		
nmate Housing:				
Bureau of Prisons	\$ -			
Cheyenne Police Department]		10.35.000.40
Department of Corrections				\$ 13,389.18 \$ 668.64
U.S. Marshall	\$0.00			т э ООО.О
Immigration & Naturalization Service WAFB				
Other Detention Fees Pine Bluffs				
Total Inmate Housing	\$			
Inmate Postage]		
Inmate: Photocopying:	\$ -			
Inmate Legal Supplies	\$ 0.06			
Inmate:Medical.Co-Pay	\$ 449,63			l
Inmate Notaries	\$ 18.82			1
Restitution	\$0.00			
Extradition Oglesbee, Venzor, Barry, Romero	\$188.44			
Municipal Court Security	\$ 3,000.00)		1
Other Detention Fees:		1		
Total inmate/incidental Fees	\$ 3,656.95	<u> </u>		
Subtotal Detention Bank Deposits	A STATE OF THE STA	\$ 3,656.95		
Total Records & Detention Depos			\$4,761.95	5
TOTAL DEPOSIT to TREASURE	R		\$13,441.21	
TOTAL SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT EARNING	iS			\$26,830.3

Concealed Weapons Account

Previous Month's Concealed Weapons Balance	\$65,878.25	
Concealed Weapons Deposits to County Treasurer	+ \$4,830.00	
Concealed Weapons P.O.s paid to D.C. I.	- \$2,294.00	
Concealed Weapons Account Balance	\$ 68,414.25	
Fingerprinting Revenue retained in Concealed Weapons Account		
for month of December 2011.	\$130.00	

STATE OF WYOMING, SS COUNTY OF LARAMIE	
I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of such officer during the month above mentioned, and that the same ha	of the earnings of my office, or of monies collected by me as seen paid into the County Treasury.
Danny Qick, Laramie County Sheriff or Capt. Richard Hillegas, Under Sheriff	
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence on this 24 day My commission expires 03/08/2015	RAE J. MORGAN NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public	STATE OF WYOMING WYOMING